Final 1 2 3 4 T
New Mexico (1-2) 0 14 0 0 14
Texas Tech (3-0) 14 28 7 0 49

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Eric Ward to the left for 20 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 11:05
7 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 2:40 TEX TECH 7-0

TEXT TD Eric Stephens rushed to the right for 21 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 6:22

9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:56 TEX TECH 14-0

2nd Quarter

UNM TD Demarcus Rogers rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Justus Adams made PAT) 13:41

17 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 7:41 TEX TECH 14-7

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Eric Ward down the middle for 39 yard gain

(Ryan Bustin made PAT) 7:57

8 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 2:23 TEX TECH 21-7

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Eric Ward down the middle for 7 yard gain

(Ryan Bustin made PAT) 2:18

11 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 4:19 TEX TECH 28-7

UNM TD Texas Tech kicked off, Chase Clayton returned kickoff for 98 yards

(Justus Adams made PAT) 2:06

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TEX TECH 28-14

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Jace Amaro to the left for 9 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 0:34
7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 1:32 TEX TECH 35-14

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Darrin Moore to the right for 11 yard gain

(Ryan Bustin made PAT) 0:05

5 PLAYS, 23 YARDS, TOP 0:29 TEX TECH 42-14 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER ONSIDE KICK FAIL)

3rd Quarter

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Jace Amaro to the left for 14 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 12:35
6 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:25 TEX TECH 49-14

4th Quarter

None

Team Stats

NMEX TXTECH
First Downs 8 38
Plays-Net Yards 47-127 90-702
Rushes-Yds 35-84 45-325
Passing Yds 43 377
Passes 6-12-0 33-45-0
Punts 7-329 1-35
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yds 4-37 8-90
SACKS 4-15 1-5
Time of Poss. 25:43 34:17

Individual Stats

RUSHING

NMEX: Cole Gautsche 8-36, Chase Clayton 2-13, Kasey Carrier 5-12, B.R. Holbrook 10-9,

SaQwan Edwards 2-8, Jhurell Pressley 5-7, Demarcus Rogers 1-2, Carlos Wiggins 2--3

TXTECH: Eric Stephens 12-118, Kenny Williams 14-105, SaDale Foster 10-64, Michael Brewer 5-23,
Jakeem Grant 2-11, Seth Doege 2-4

PASSING

NMEX: B.R. Holbrook 6-11-43-0, Cole Gautsche 0-1-0-0

TXTECH: Seth Doege 27-35-340-0, Michael Brewer 6-10-37-0

RECEIVING

NMEX: Carlos Wiggins 3-33, Lucas Reed 1-4, Jhurell Pressley 1-4, Chase Clayton 1-2

TXTECH: Eric Ward 5-90, Darrin Moore 5-49, Jace Amaro 4-57, Javon Bell 4-53, Tyson Williams 4-52,
Bradley Marquez 2-24, Derreck Edwards 2-17, Jakeem Grant 2-3, Jordan Davis 1-10, Alex Torres 1-9,
Kenny Williams 1-7, Omar Ontiveros 1-3, Eric Stephens 1-3

*Drive Chart Below
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Clock Ball On

Start
Poss
KO 15:00
PUNT 13:45
KO 11:05
PUNT  8:49
KO 6:22
KO 13:41
FUMB 12:27
PUNT 10:17
KO 7:57
PUNT 6:22
KO 2:06
KO 2:06
KO 0:34
KO 0:05
KO 15:00
KO 12:35
PUNT 11:09
FGA 6:33
PUNT  2:27
DOWNS 10:54
PUNT 9:30
PUNT 7:36
DOWNS 4:04
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End
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TD
PUNT
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TD
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HALF

Clock
13:45
11:05
8:49
6:22
13:41
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10:17
7:57
6:22
2:19
2:06
0:34
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0:00
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11:09
6:33
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10:54
9:30
7:36
4:04
0:00
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1:15
2:40
2:16
2:27
7:41
1:14
2:10
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1:32
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